OP \$40.00 3156267

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM615622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AboutBail, LLC		12/20/2020	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westin Consulting, LLC	
Street Address:	11693 San Vicente Blvd. #910	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90049	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3156267	ABOUTBAIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3233887587

Email: Docket@arendsenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Katherine L. McDaniel, Esq.
Address Line 1: 550 West C Street, Suite 1150
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00772
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine L. McDaniel
SIGNATURE:	/klm/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ABOUTBAIL#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007140 FRAME: 0790

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that AboutBail, LLC, a California limited liability company, 11693 San Vicente Blvd. #910, Los Angeles, California USA 90049 ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns and transfers to Westin Consulting, LLC, a California limited liability company, 11693 San Vicente Blvd. #910, Los Angeles, California USA 90049 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the **ABOUTBAIL** name, trade name, business name, trade dress, trademark and service mark, whether or not registered, all trade name, business name, trademark and service mark applications and registrations, any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may be secured under all laws now or hereafter in force, and all trademark and service mark interests of every kind and nature associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and any and all causes of action theretofore accrued in Assignor's favor for infringement thereof, in all countries, territories and possessions throughout the world and throughout the universe, to the full extent of such rights, including without limitation the following:

ABOUTBAIL, U.S. Reg. No. 3156267, filed October 12, 2004 and registered October 17, 2006

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized signatory.

RECORDED: 12/20/2020

"Assignor"

AboutBail, LLC, a California limited liability company

By: Ode Com

Adam Camras, Managing Member

Date: 12/20/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007140 FRAME: 0791